

19/02/2019 - No 6

Start of accreditation process for the 2019 ADAC GT Masters

Accreditation for the ADAC GT Masters, ADAC Formula 4, ADAC TCR Germany and ADAC GT4 Germany gets underway

Munich: Media representatives can now apply for permanent accreditation and accreditation on a meeting-by-meeting basis for the new ADAC GT Masters season, starting in April, as well as for the ADAC Formula 4, the ADAC TCR Germany and the new ADAC GT4 Germany.

This is only possible online at adac-motorsport.de/akkreditierung. Media representatives from print, online and radio as well as photographers are asked to submit requests for accreditation online. Detailed guidelines about accreditation can also be found on our website there. You must submit all documents required to become accredited for the full season by 1st April at the latest.

An additional accreditation pass is needed for the Media Day concerning the ADAC GT Masters, ADAC Formula 4, ADAC TCR Germany and ADAC GT4 Germany. The Media Day and press conference for the 2019 season will take place on 8th April during official ADAC GT Masters preseason testing at the Motorsport Arena Oschersleben. Further information about the Media Day is to follow.

Requests for accreditation for all seven meetings on a meeting-by-meeting basis can also now be made. For deadlines, please see below.

Press accreditation does not entitle the holder to record moving pictures. TV and film crews require a separate TV filming permit. Please direct enquiries about national and international TV filming permits as well as broadcasts you plan to make on online portals to:

tv square gmbh Nico Kuppinger Am Coloneum 1 D-50829 Cologne Tel: +49 7031 649053

E-Mail: gtmasters@tv-square.de

Please note: The online accreditation portal is in German and English. Due to the need for security, the password for access to the online portal will expire after three months. A new password can be requested via the 'Forgotten password' function on the website.























Accreditation deadlines for the 2019 ADAC GT Masters:

Meeting/event	Date of meeting/event	Deadline
Permanent accreditation	-	01/04/19
Media Day, Motorsport Arena Oschersleben	08/04/19	01/04/19
Motorsport Arena Oschersleben	26/04/19 - 28/04/19	17/04/19
Autodrom Most (CZ)	17/05/19 - 19/05/19	08/05/19
Red Bull Ring (A)	07/06/19 - 09/06/19	28/05/19
Circuit Zandvoort (NL)	09/08/19 - 11/08/19	31/07/19
Nürburgring	16/08/19 - 18/08/19	07/08/19
Hockenheimring Baden- Württemberg	13/09/19 - 15/09/19	04/09/19
Sachsenring	27/09/19 - 29/09/19	18/09/19

Contacts:

ADAC GT Masters - Permanent Accreditation

Cornelia Hufstadt

Tel: +49 (0) 2166 990744, Fax: +49 (0) 2166 370385, Mobile: +49 (0) 172 8116037,

E-Mail: akkreditierung@adac-motorsport.de

ADAC e.V.

Kay-Oliver Langendorff, Head of Motorsport and Classic Communication & Sponsoring Tel: +49 (0) 89 7676 6936, Mobile: +49 (0) 171 555 5936,

E-Mail: kay.langendorff@adac.de

Oliver Runschke, ADAC Motorsport and Classic Communication

Tel: +49 (0) 89 7676 6965, Mobile: +49 (0) 171 555 6236

E-Mail: oliver.runschke@adac.de

2019 ADAC GT Masters calendar*

26/04/19 – 28/04/19 Motorsport Arena Oschersleben

17/05/19 – 19/05/19 Most (CZ)

07/06/19 – 09/06/19 Red Bull Ring (A) Circuit Zandvoort (NL) 09/08/19 - 11/08/19

16/08/19 – 18/08/19 Nürburgring

Hockenheimring Baden-Württemberg 13/09/19 – 15/09/19

27/09/19 – 29/09/19 Sachsenring

^{*} subject to change































MEDIA INFORMATION



Media Contact

ADAC e.V.

Oliver Runschke, Tel: +49 (0) 89 7676 6965, E-Mail: oliver.runschke@adac.de Kay-Oliver Langendorff, Tel: +49 (0) 89 7676 6936, E-Mail: kay.langendorff@adac.de

www.adac.de/gt-masters www.adac.de/motorsport































